
  
Area 

  
  
United States 

Texas 
Corpus Christi 
Coastal Bend 

Aransas 
Bee 

Brooks 
Duval 

Jim Wells 
Kenedy 
Kleberg 
Live Oak 
McMullen 
Nueces 
Refugio 

San Patricio 
(M+

 Earn
 

C
T

 

 Educ
 

L
9

 

 Med
 

L
H

Area 
Type 

    
  Labor Fo
Nation 154,727
State 12,662,
MSA 218,59
WDA 297,96

County 11,06
County 13,12
County 3,377
County 6,023
County 26,11
County 272
County 17,93
County 7,229
County 697
County 178,15
County 4,598
County 29,37

+-) Change in unem

nings for all occu
Coastal Bend    
Texas          
cational Attainm
Less than 9th gra
9th thru 11th grad

dian earnings Co
Less than High S
High School & G

 

Latest
Feb

  
orce Employment 
,000 142,228,000 
626 11,845,578 
98 205,657 
65 280,778 
63 10,389 
24 12,237 
7 3,140 
3 5,648 
4 24,896 
 264 

32 16,929 
9 6,941 
 675 
57 168,057 
8 4,391 
79 27,211 
mployment rate from

upations Coasta
  All Occupations
  All Occupations

ment for populatio
ade   9.3%   
de    11.8%   
orpus Christi by e
School  $

GED  $2

Dea
 

      Coas
(Not Seasonally

  
t Monthly Data
bruary 2013 

  
 Unemployment 
 12,500,000 

817,048 
12,941 
17,187 

674 
887 
237 
375 

1,218 
8 

1,003 
288 
22 

10,100 
207 

2,168 
m last month   (Incr

l Bend, expresse
s- Average $
s- Average $
on 25 years of a

12th grade
Some Col

education for pe
15,545  So
23,028  Ba

Equal Opportunity E
f, hard-of-hearing or spee

stal Bend
y Adjusted Unem

a 

        
Rate M+- Y+- 
8.1 -0.4 -0.6 
6.5 -0.4 -0.7 
5.9 -0.6 -1.0 
5.8 -0.5 -0.9 
6.1 -0.6 -1.0 
6.8 -0.5 -0.5 
7.0 -0.2 -0.3 
6.2 -0.2 -0.9 
4.7 -0.2 -0.7 
2.9 -0.1 0.0 
5.6 -0.5 -0.5 
4.0 -0.2 -0.6 
3.2 0.2 0.1 
5.7 -0.5 -1.0 
4.5 -0.2 -0.6 
7.4 -0.6 -0.7 

rease) (Decrease)  

ed as hourly rate
$17.28/hr.   E
$20.30/hr.   E
ge and older - C
e & GED   26.7% 
llege         24.7% 

ersons 25 years 
ome College or A
achelor’s  

mployer/Program. Auxilia
ch impaired customers ma

d Workfo
ployment Rates b

 

Previ
J

Labor Force E
 154,794,000 14
 12,655,050 1
 216,953 
 295,904 
 10,993 
 13,047 
 3,381 
 5,967 
 26,083 

266 
 17,616 
 7,314 

698 
 176,774 
 4,579 
 29,186 

  (
 

e (TWC): 
Entry level $8.30/
Entry level $9.62/
Corpus Christi (C
 Associates
 Bachelors 
of age & up (Ce
Associates $31

 $43

ary aids and services are 
ay contact  Relay Texas: 

orce Area
by WDA, MSA, & 

  
ious Monthly D
January 2013 

  
Employment Unemp
41,614,000 13,18
11,782,494 872

202,941 14
277,394 18
10,252 7
12,093 9
3,136 2
5,584 3
24,796 1,

258 
16,538 1,
7,006 3
677 2

165,838 10
4,365 2
26,851 2,

Y+-) Change in une

/hr.    Experience
/hr. Experience

Census American
s degree    7.4% 
 degree    13.0% 
nsus AFF/ACS)
1,460   
3,005 

available upon request to 
 1-800-735-2989 (TDD) an

a 
 County) 

Data 
 

 
ployment Rate L
81,000 8.5 15
2,556 6.9 1
4,012 6.5 
8,510 6.3 
741 6.7 
954 7.3 
245 7.2 
383 6.4 
,287 4.9 
8 3.0 

,078 6.1 
308 4.2 
21 3.0 

0,936 6.2 
214 4.7 
,335 8.0 
employment rate fr

ed workers $21.7
ed workers $ 25.
n Fact Finder/Am
     Graduate o
   
):   $27,211   (

  Graduate 

 individuals with disabilitie
nd 1-800-735-2988 or 7-1

Y
Febr

Labor Force Emplo
54,114,000 140,68
12,520,764 11,61

215,528 200,
292,646 273,
10,903 10,1
12,886 11,9
3,367 3,1
5,758 5,3
24,909 23,5

276 26
18,303 17,1
6,506 6,2
621 60

175,734 163,
4,490 4,2
28,893 26,5

rom last year  (Incre

77/hr.            Top
68/hr.           Top
merican Commu
or Professional d

($36,380 male/ $
or Professional 

es. 
-1 (Voice) 

  
ear Ago 
ruary 2012 

oyment Unemploym
84,000 13,430,00
3,053 907,711
,601 14,927 
,110 19,536 
134 769 
943 943 
21 246 

349 409 
575 1,334 
68 8 
183 1,120 
208 298 
02 19 
,926 11,808 
259 231 
542 2,351 
ease) (Decrease) 

p 10% $31.60/hr. 
p 10% $37.83/hr. 
unity Survey): 
degrees   7.0% 

$22,328 female)
 $54,717 

ment Rate 
00 8.7 
 7.2 
 6.9 
 6.7 

7.1 
7.3 
7.3 
7.1 
5.4 
2.9 
6.1 
4.6 
3.1 

 6.7 
5.1 
8.1 

 

 

) 



      CLF Employed  Unemployed  Rate    CLF     Employed Unemployed Rate
Feb-13     297,965  280,778  17,187  5.8    Feb-13     12,662,626 11,845,578 817,048 6.5      
Jan-13     295,904  277,394  18,510  6.3    Jan-13     12,655,050 11,782,494 872,556 6.9      
Feb-12     292,646  273,110  19,536  6.7    Feb-12     12,520,764 11,613,053 907,711 7.2      

Feb-13 Jan-13 Feb-12 OTY    
Continued 2,466 2,695 2,504 -38  

Feb-13 Jan-13 Feb-12 OTY    
Continued 127,660 136,959 135,910 -8,250  

Coastal Bend Texas

3rd Quarter 2012 $798.99 $929.84  

2nd Quarter 2012 $793.24 $922.14  

3rd Quarter 2011 $782.72 $931.54  

Quarter Change $5.75 $7.70  

OTY Change $16.27 -$1.70  

SUPER SECTOR Employment Quarter Year   

Construction 17,693  -697   809   

Education & Health Services 38,267  -127   -2,077   

Federal 8,621  8   -27   

Financial Activities 9,607  138   279   

Information 2,315  11   37   

Leisure & Hospitality 28,432  474   1,949   

Local 27,160  -2,015   -232   

Manufacturing 11,458  88   524   

Natural Resources & Mining 18,112  602   3,232   

Nonclassified 69  38   34   

Other Services 7,429  258   976   

Professional & Business Services 17,348  -250   554   

State 8,779  -697   -587   

Trade, Transportation, & Utilities 41,730  419   1,683   

TOTAL 237,020  -1,750   7,154   

Texas Unemployment Insurance Claims 

Coastal Bend WDA
Average Weekly Wage

NAICS Covered Employment Quarterly Data

Available at http://www.tracer2.com/

Size Class Employment Composition

             Change   

 *Counties in WDA:  Aransas, Bee, Brooks, Duval, Jim Wells, Kenedy, Kleberg, Live Oak, McMullen, Nueces, Refugio, & San Patricio

Coastal Bend Workforce Development Area* February 2013
Coastal Bend WDA Texas

Historical Unemployment Rates

Coastal Bend WDA Industry Composition 
Total WDA Claims

3rd Quarter 2012

3rd Quarter 2012 3rd Quarter 2012

Continued Claims for the Week of the 12th

Continued Claims for the Week of the 12th 
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 Corpus Christi MSA

   (Aransas, Nueces, San Patricio)

 Employment by Industry Industry Size Class
Size Employees Number Employment % Total

Feb-13 Jan-13 Feb-12 Actual % Actual % Class per firm of Firms in Size Class Employment

Total Nonfarm 188,500 185,300 181,000 3,200 1.7% 7,500 4.1% 9 1000+ 17 39,903 22.1% 

Mining, Logging, and Construction 25,600 24,600 22,100 1,000 4.1% 3,500 15.8% 8 500-999 26 17,726 9.8% 

Manufacturing 9,800 9,800 9,800 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 7 250-499 49 16,264 9.0% 

Trade, Transportation, and Utilities 32,500 32,700 31,700 -200 -0.6% 800 2.5% 6 100-249 193 29,429 16.3% 

Information 2,000 1,900 2,000 100 5.3% 0 0.0% 5 50-99 326 22,848 12.6% 

Financial Activities 7,600 7,600 7,400 0 0.0% 200 2.7% 4 20-49 768 23,127 12.8% 

Professional and Business Services 15,300 15,100 15,100 200 1.3% 200 1.3% 3 10-19 1,060 14,361 7.9% 

Education and Health Services 31,200 30,800 30,300 400 1.3% 900 3.0% 2 5-9 1,445 9,608 5.3% 

Leisure and Hospitality 23,200 22,300 21,300 900 4.0% 1,900 8.9% 1 1-4 3,626 7,622 4.2% 

Other Services 8,000 7,900 7,300 100 1.3% 700 9.6% 0 0 529 0 0.0% 

Government 33,300 32,600 34,000 700 2.2% -700 -2.1% Total 8,039 180,888 100.0% 

 Unemployment Information (all estimates in thousands)

C.L.F. Emp. Unemp. Rate C.L.F. Emp. Unemp. Rate C.L.F. Emp. Unemp. Rate

Feb-13 218.6 205.7 12.9 5.9 12,662.6 11,845.6 817.0 6.5 154,727.0 142,228.0 12,500.0 8.1 

Jan-13 216.9 202.9 14.0 6.5 12,655.1 11,782.5 872.6 6.9 154,794.0 141,614.0 13,181.0 8.5 

Feb-12 215.5 200.6 14.9 6.9 12,520.8 11,613.1 907.7 7.2 154,114.0 140,684.0 13,430.0 8.7 

February 2013 

September 2012 

Monthly Change Annual Change

 Annual Growth Rate for Total Nonagricultural Employment

 Corpus Christi MSA Texas (Actual) United States (Actual)

 Historical Unemployment Rates

Available at http://www.tracer2.com
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